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130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 372

LR 876(06)

An Act To Provide Maine Children Access to Affordable Health Care

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "

Committee: Health and Human Services

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund
Federal Expenditures Fund
Other Special Revenue Funds
Federal Block Grant Fund

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund
Federal Block Grant Fund

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2021-22

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

FY 2022-23

$3,256,625

$3,256,625
$386,079
$53,735
$9,008,716

$386,079
$9,008,716

Projections
FY 2023-24

$6,229,892

$6,229,892
$0

$0
$18,017,432

$0
$18,017,432

Projections
FY 2024-25

$6,229,892

$6,229,892
$0

$0
$18,017,432

$0
$18,017,432

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) of
$3,256,625 in fiscal year 2022-23 due to adjustment of the eligibility requirements and elimination of premiums in the
Children's Health Insurance Program for the DHHS to contract for outreach activities and for required technology
changes. Other Special Revenue Funds, Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also

included for the FMAP match.

LRO0876(06) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1



