

## 130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 372

LR 876(06)

## An Act To Provide Maine Children Access to Affordable Health Care

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$3,256,625	\$6,229,892	\$6,229,892
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$3,256,625	\$6,229,892	\$6,229,892
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$386,079	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$53,735	\$0	\$0
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$9,008,716	\$18,017,432	\$18,017,432
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$386,079	\$0	\$0
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$9,008,716	\$18,017,432	\$18,017,432

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) of \$3,256,625 in fiscal year 2022-23 due to adjustment of the eligibility requirements and elimination of premiums in the Children's Health Insurance Program for the DHHS to contract for outreach activities and for required technology changes. Other Special Revenue Funds, Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also included for the FMAP match.